

# **Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Authority**

## **Jamestown, Rhode Island**

### **ADDENDUM No. 1**

#### **Questions relating to Contract 20-13**

**Project:** Contract 20-13: Folding Inserting Mail Equipment Machine

**Date:** November 2, 2020

---

**Question 1:** In reference to "Scope" on page 2, bullet #4, would RITBA be open to a machine with a depth greater than 24 inches and length greater than 90 inches? If so, what is the limitation on machine size?

**Answer:** This is currently RITBA's space limitations. We may be able to accommodate a greater depth but cannot accommodate a length longer than 90 inches.

**Question 2:** As for the requirement to create and place barcodes and OMR's, BlueCrest has a software solution that accepts and enhances print ready files. It's typical that clients provide these to us in one of a number of file formats, such as PDF, Postscript, PCL, AFP etc. Will the documents come to us in this way?

**Answer:** The documents are generated as a PDF file.

**Question 3:** Will the documents come to us fully composed or will the SW have to do the composition of the document as well?

**Answer:** The documents are fully composed with the exception of barcoding and OMR marks.